BOB30

230 Vac

Irreversible 230 Vac electromechanical geared motor | Reliable, quiet, and quick to install geared
motor, thanks to its 2 adjustable mechanical stops for opening and closing | Easy access release from

above

Motor supply

Max absorbed current
Maximum thrust
Opening time
Standard stroke

Max stroke

Duty cycle

Protection level
Built-in control unit
Encoder

Operating temperature
Lubrication

Leaf max dimension
Weight

N. motors per pallet
Kit weight

N. kits per pallet

230 Vac (50-60Hz)

1,8A
2300 N
18”

270 mm
325 mm
30%
P44

NO

-20°C /+50°C
GREASE
3.0m

8.5kg

50

19.6 kg

18



