

## **BOB30**

## 230 Vac

Irreversible 230 Vac electromechanical geared motor | Reliable, quiet, and quick to install geared motor, thanks to its 2 adjustable mechanical stops for opening and closing | Easy access release from above

Motor supply	230 Vac (50-60Hz)
Max absorbed current	1,8 A
Maximum thrust	2300 N
Opening time	18"
Standard stroke	270 mm
Max stroke	325 mm
Duty cycle	30%
Protection level	IP44
Built-in control unit	
Encoder	NO
Operating temperature	-20°C /+50°C
Lubrication	GREASE
Leaf max dimension	3.0 m
Weight	8.5 kg
N. motors per pallet	50
Kit weight	19.6 kg
N. kits per pallet	18